FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 2061 B4:81AM FP1

Kart Engine MC -7

CLLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

FEBRUARY 1962

The following pages contain an ilius- Page
g:;eni_piﬂes tlolsgnfl(;fl t;iiix-gr;gef SZE Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC-7 Engine ............ 2
gti?:le;;g:&e;é:toifs;xioﬁt::tt t]?:.tglt:: Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly ................,. 4
be included whenever spare parts are Figure 3, Powerhead Assembly .........coovuvnnunnnn.... 6

ordered. This will assure receiving
the proper parts from your dealer.

McCULILLOCE CORPORATIOIN

S101 West Century Boulevard,
Los Angelas 45, California

COPYRIGHT — 1962
McCULLOCH CORPORATION # 48522 A _




FrROM =

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Dec. 22 2641 B4I@1AM P2

' MC-7
¢
A~
\‘u
o
2

Figure 1. Engine Assembly, Model MC -7 Engine

P ansiz

2-a7 {0}




FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 20801 B4:82AM F3

MC-7
FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC-7 ENGINE

Index Part Units

P No, Number Nomenclature Per Assy

- 1 100249 NUut - HEX 1/4-28 .t iteteiinevn e nnravnrrnssenernesacnnerenas 2
2 100153 Washer - Lock 1/4-Inch ... . .iivienrrrnnennnnns 2
3 48890 McCulloch Carburetor Assy (See Figure 2) .........v0utn. Ciaeas 1
4 552528 Gasket = CarbUretOT ...t iniircnrrtonntrranrarnrareonnnanns 1
5 103947 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 1 in. 12 (BEMS) . vvvivirinnr i inennnnns. 4
8 48608 A Manifold Assy - Intake ............ ceanes et v etreer e 1
i 48604A Gasket - Intake Manifold .......civtmerrenrrinnrorrrrrocnsnes 1
8 Reed Valve Plate ASSY .. .cuetinieianeennreernrnssosnenrnsenans i
9 104476 . Screw - Hex hd 8-32x 0.31-in. 1g ... ciiiinneeinnnnrnnrns 2
10 51480 B 23 4« - N 1
11 48591 . Guard - Reed .uvvviarrannrinnnvarsirsrsionnonrssnsassscans 1
12 48593 . Valve - Reed.......... e r e s s e e s i E e r it a e 1
13 48592 . Plate- Reed ...........c0ivvunenns et et rr ettt et e, 1
14 48605 Gasket - Reed valve plate ........ovveuus. et rre ettt s it ea e 1
15 102128 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/4dn. 1g .vo v iriineeieiinneannnn, 4
16 100311 Washer - Plain 1/4-in. ............. i raaserreses st naaan 4
17 58135A Bottom - Crankcase .,............ et et a et 1
18 48909 Gasket - Crankcase bottom ... vv i vt iiniiiiiiiie et iannnnanns 1
19 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8in. Ig .....vvvvvennnnn. Ciereesiaan 2
20 103100 Lockwasher - NO, 10 ... ittt irioiioninrnrarnnrrernanansnas 2
21 48609 Beader - Exhaust .................. s ee et e 1
22 556615 Guard - Dirt ........000viininnn e rrrer et r e 1
23 102761 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. Ig o oiin et o e 4
24 101191 Locknut - Hex 10-24 | . .. . ittt e e intnneenns 2
25 102189 Washer - Plain No. 10 ... . ittt riniii it eirintiennecnnnnns 4
26 487968 Fan HOUuSINg ASSY ..u.vitiriintrarnraeereerasennenennecnsnanns 1
27 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug  ....vvvrerrrrvenns 1
28 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 3) ..... e e e e e 1

’\

N

~.

R‘\.«"

327

2-62- (D) 3



FrROM :

MC -7

FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

Dec. 22 2081 B4:82AM P4

y

7 1

Figure 2. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

448522
2-57-(D



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Dec. 22 20@01 B4:83AM PSS

‘ MC.7
_ FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units

( No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
48890 McCulloch Carburetor ASSY «.u.cvessiasasrsvosranesss 1
1 104520 . Serew- Panhd 10-24 X T/Bin IE ..vvvvernninnninaernnnns ‘e 4
2 100002 . Washer - Plain #10 .. ... ... virraiiianiinaan, Creae e, 4
3 48913 . Body Assy - Fuel pump ....... feeeeann Cieeraiaaeen feraneaas 1
4 4891t . . Filter - FUBl PUID ....cvvvrrnrracrssicrnorrannnonsssren 1
5 57274A . Diaphragm - Fuelpump .......... Cee i tieseens st iaaen 1
6 D7272A ,  Dbiate - Carburetor diaphragm .......... eraerieasaieaeaass 1
7 5H067B R DIiaphTagIl ..o cvrevrvnretsarorenrsrrarersvessooarorarocass 1
g8 55090 . Needle - Metering .........evuvus P reiereserriesteararennne 1
g 48810 . Needle - Metering main ., ........ Cheeiareas et reeeraranee 1
10 104001 B o L T 2
11 51705 . Spring -~ Idle SCrew ....ovciviinrnaraniainas et reesaasaae, 1
12 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in, 1g {SEMS) ................. 1
13 50701A . Arm - Throttle shaft ......... CtEtsaeresaseenoranana s 1
14 48820 . Spring - Throttle return.....c.covvvuieenes fereriieene e, 1
15 104814 . Screw-Panhd4-40x 1/4in. 1g (BSEMSB) ..suuiriiiiinnvriranis 1
16 55085 . Plate - Throttle ........ Cidaceerressenreraiattaneres i rrana 1
17 104570 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32x 1/4 in. i1g (SEMS) ......... Gediaetabeaan i
18 55082 . Clip -~ Throttle shaft ............. Ceveaseraiisenes eeiaaees 1
19 4BB18A . Shaft - Throttle assy ............. et raeeaes P 1
20 48907 . Carburetor Body ASSY ......cicuienaursnrearsannss eeeeraanae 1
21 55307 .. Berew ~Idle L.iiiiiiierieieiaanarier i 1
22 104164 © 1 Bcrew - Pan hd 4-40 X 1/4 in. 18 v nurreeinnaanineann 1
23 104305 . . Pin-~Inlet lever ., ... iitirrrnrnrncnarereecananacennnans 1
94 55688 .+ Lever - Inlet CONETOl +uvuivrnnraransonnsensrserrasnnnsns 1
a5 57172 . . Spring -Inletlever .........eveeuss 1
2g 5b416 . . Valve - Needle .........ccc0nvnrns b erier s e nnas 1
97 55475 . . Body - Needle ..........co0veunras et e s eai e 1
e 2g 55474 . . Seat-Needle ..........c.cc.o.ou. P 1
4 29 55689 . . Washer - ValvVe ... .vvieemmecreiraenisisssosnssnsssens 1
- 30 104407 .. Plug - EXPANSION ot etteeneaaiie e e eaanaiae e 1
31 bHH6s0B . . Seal - Caplllary ..cvverrrrrsessorasanarnses reeisieenas 1
12 102758 . . Plug - Expansion....... 1
33  55082A . . Bushing - Carburetor body ......vvvvvevenrvosceens A 2

i)



FrROM :

" MC-7

FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

Dec. 22 20€1 B4:83AM FE&

Y

Figure 3, Powerhead Assembly

‘‘‘‘‘



FROM :

FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Dec, 22 28a1 A4:84AM  P7

- [ MC '7
FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units
~— No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
B 1 101179 Nut - Hex 7/16-20 ........ 1
s 2 101270 WASHEE - SPECIAL - o e v e eeeernernrnrrnerreneiasassessonaosnenernes 1
3 48785 A Flywheel ASSY ...c.vvverevnness ceeraras eeretirhserrecnsiasiann 1
4 100189 Key - Woodruff No. 3 .....ovivnniinens tevseeeeaerariaras 1
5 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in, lg ............ Cetererireeacer e, 4
6 102189 Washer - Plain #10 ....... eererae deaerannas hererenersseraarnras 4
7 55494 Sealing Screw - HeX hd o ..iviutireierenineiaiuiseransnsannanianss 2
8 50671 Retainer - Breaker DOX COVEL .uvvvsnrrorrsrsrnarsrssassnnrrrsass 1
9 50588 Cover - Breaker boX ........... G evaeans 1
10 50589 Gasket - Breaker boX .....ovven. veennis e eeearietacrre e 1
11 100251 Nut - Hex 8-32 ..... st ensasaaraany e ratessares rearssamrsanaeas 1
12 100057 T.ockwasher - Internal No. 8 ..........c0vvun. e be it raee s 1
13 57225 Wire Assy - Primary ........ dreeeeas e ae e et ra e ee 1
14 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal  .....-i.ccvvvnnennen et setseneaniaene 1
15 103672 Screw - Fil hd 8-32x 1/2 in, 1g (SEMS) Cehsriesisrensanseseanns 1
16 50076A Brea.kerAssy.................................................. 1
17 103672 Screw -~ Fil hd 8-32x 1/21n. 1 (SEMS) vvvrienriensansonroncrsnans 1
18 50074 Condenser .......coeeuus Ceeeenaanan Cererireraaeny et rneeaaaae 1
57126 CrankcaseCoverAssy .............. Cerarseestrerenrrrenaiaens s 1
19 101328 Nut - Hex 10-24 ............. tesrsererearanas cerarernriaans 2
20 54184 Wiper - Crankecase cover felt ....... ... oot 1
21 50663 il Seal - Crankcase ......... hebeeatarestesenrtrernar s 1
22 . Cover - Crankcase ,..... (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126) ) |
23 104523 O RINE vvvniraserrrarrsserecnentnannns e errsatesraaraneans 1
24 100824 Bearing - Ball .. .u i vrresrrarsarrencasrrssasssssssssssnsnnnsssnns 1
25 103746 Locknut - Hex 3/8=24 . ... i iiieiiinniaeninaaeeerrannans cheean 1
28 100199 Key - Woodrufi No, 3 ........... ot beseer e as et 1
27 48524 Nameplate . .oivreeverrnusnrtancssernrrrenanes e et aanes 1
28 101965 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x '7/8 in, g (SEMS) ........................ 2
f"" 29 100003 Washer - Plain No. 10 . ... ier it iversnrrortarencoacsarcaenrsnss 2
i 30 51251 Lamination ASsy .........cicivanees Cerassieene et et tee et eennen 1
e 31 51253 RtRINET = COLL 41 vvsesraranannrrinresrsrsssnnatonserseeseennes 2
55049A Coil and Terminal ASSY 4 .vvvvansrnannrossrerossssassssrasarsnsans i
32 556617 Nipple ......coeeernrucs et sessesass et es et aa s anns . 1
a3 52547 Wire Assy - Spark plug ..................................... 1
34 55060 Boot - Sparkplug.......... Ceeiesraiaees Criseseerseneean 1
35 55061 Connector ...... Crer e tatrarrres it estaenreney heersae 1
36 101883 Wire AsSSY - GTOUNA v uuvuenrvenonnnrensntorssonsesanaassn 1
317 Coil ASSY ..o vvivesvne {Order Coil and Terminal Assy #55949A) 1
38 Plug-spark14'mm RS E R B AP P R PR R P E AL E I E N R AR a st 1
39 104534 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-13/32in, 1€ vevrvv v rrvranranans N 6
40 24236 Washer - Plain No. 10 ... oo iiir it ittt tvovonroossansannans 6
41 486587 Head - Cylinder .........vv0ues eseiararians PR Cheiaeeans 1
49 4BT742A Gasket - Cylinder head ......................................... 1
48518 Piston ASSY .t ..iiiiieniiinsiisesrirssoncntninstatsntassaseraeren 1
43 48078 Ring Set - Piston (Two rings - top r1ng chrome} .....ovuvvnnene 1
44 104378 Bearing - Closed end ......ioiiiiineinnrssnioinnorrasrsasens 1
45 101206 Bearing .......vveennneens teeseraarenster e veesbadnsasnaa 1
46 PistOn suvvuveieiiensassrersassss (Order Piston Assy #48518) 1
47 43905 Connecting RO ASSY . ..uuu.iieniarisiosaetootsisssssnssansannns 1
48 104588 Serew - Socket hd 10-32 x 0,552 in, T 2
49 102742 Roller ~ Needle ............ et eereaeaa i 24
50 68132 Pin - Piston ........ . P eeaaan 1
51 51200 Washer - Thrust ... ...iiiiiieierernerersnees irieseresiaanaean 2
52 48588 Crankshaft ... .. ... .ttt it e e e i tiiatrasanas 1
48993 Crankcase ABEY ittt ettt et iaaea e 1
53 104128 L T | P 1
54 104129 Bearing - Needle ........ e 1
bh 18556A Retainer - Nut 4
58 101143 Locknut - Hex 1/4-20 4
o~ 57 28053 Retainer « NUL ...ttt e e e 2
y 58 27063 Retainer - Nut ,............ f e eie ettt e 4
o 59 104255 Retainer - Nut ..........,.... s aet et s 2
60 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 |, .. ..t iiiirviinennennronrrosinsonseannans 8
61 Crankease ......oovvrvrennnan, (Order Crankcase Assy #48903) 1
)



